M2000001313

(Ke	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	1



01/21/20--01032--017 ++125.00

2020 JAH 22 PH 3: 10



Patrick M. Courtney Gregory J. Sevfer Dean A. Spina Joseph E. Schmall Bradley G. Hart William J. Neppl Todd C. Jacobs William I. McCartan Maureen A. Gronstal Vernon P. Squires Timothy J. Hill Paul D. Burns Janice J. Kerkove Kimberly H. Blankenship Joseph W. Younker Jessica A. Doro Sherry L. Schulte Natalie K. Clouse John E. Bucheit



ŗ

BRADLEY & RILEY PC ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS CEDAR RAPIDS - IOWA CITY

2007 FIRST AVENUE SE CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402-6344

MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 2804 CEDAR RAPIDS, 1A 52406-2804

TELEPHONE: 319-363-0101 FAX: 319-363-9824

Raymond R. Rinkol, Jr. David M. Caves Andrew J. Seyler Laura M. Hyer Mark R. Van Heukelom Karl M. Sigwarth Ryan S. Fisher Jeremiah D. Junker Matthew G. Barnd Mitchell A. Plimmer

> Of Counsel Kelly R. Baier Michael A. Bowman

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.bradleyriley.com

E-MAIL ADDRESS: kdesousa@bradleyriley.com

PH 3:

DIRECT DIAL: 319-861 8740

January 16, 2020

Division of Corporations Registration Section PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Linden Holdings II, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following:

- 1. Cover Letter and Application for Certificate of Authority for Linden Holdings II, LLC;
- 2. Consent to Serve as Florida Registered Agent;
- 3. Certificate of Existence from the Iowa Secretary of State; and
- 4. Payment in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Please file the enclosed application and return a file-stamped copy in the envelope provided. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

BRADLEY & RILEY PC

Kelley R. DeSousa Paralegal

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

LINDEN HOLDINGS II, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

KELLEY DESC	DUSA			
	Name	of Person		
C/O BRADLEY	& RILEY PC			
	Firm/0	Company		
2007 IST AVE	SE			
- <u> </u>	Ac	ldress		
CEDAR RAPID	DS, IA 52402			
	- City/State	and Zip Code	·	
kdesousa@bradie	yriley.com			
·	E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual re	eport notificatio	n)
KELLEY DESOUSA	at	\/	861-8740	
Name of	Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime To	elephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:			STREET ADDI	
Division of Corporations Registration Section			Division of Corp Registration Sect	
P.O. Box 6327		(Clifton Building	
Fallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive (Fallahassee, FL	
Enclosed is a check for th Please make check payab	e following amount: le to: FLORIDA DEPARTME	NT OF STATI	E	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee &	S155.00 F	iling Fee &	🔲 \$160.00 Filing
	Certificate of Status	Certified	Гору	of Status & Co

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

, LINDEN HOLDINGS II, LLC

· · ·

namo unavaitable, enter alternale	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori	da. The afternate name must include "Lumited Liability Company," "L L (C," or "LL	
IOWA		2		
(Jurisdiction under the law of y	stuch foreign limited liability company is organized)	3 (FEI number, if applicable)		
01/01/2020				
	(D the first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605,0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	zgistration) c penalty liability)		
9300 EARHART LA		9300 EARHART LANE SW		
(Street Address of	Principal Office)	6(Ntailing Address)		
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA	52404	CEDAR RAPIDS, JA 52404		
		₩ ₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩		
	€			
	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)		
Name and street addre	an of the man to grant to be about (1.101 box		20	
Name and street addre			و بی ا	
	PACIFIC REGISTERED AGENTS, IN	°C.	20 J.	
Name and street addre Name:	PACIFIC REGISTERED AGENTS, IN	IC.	J.: 2	
			J.: 2	
Name:	PACIFIC REGISTERED AGENTS, IN		070 J.: 22 P.i 3:	

Registered agent's acceptance:

- - -- --

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Receivered agent's signature)

:

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Minnager	Name: CHRISTOPHER D. DEWOLF	🔳 Manager	Name: SUZANNE N. DEWOLF
Member	Address: 9300 EARHART LANE SW	Member	Address: 9300 EARHART LANE SW
Authorized	CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52404	Authorized	CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52404 -
Person	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other
_		_	
Manager	Name:	🔲 Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	🗍 Member	Address:
Authorized		Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	Member	Address:
Authorized	·	Authorized	- <u> </u>
Person		Person	22 1
Other	Other	Other	
			• • • •

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Clu MI Service of an anthonized person

CHRISTOPHER D. DEWOLF

Typed or printed name of signer

CONSENT TO SERVE AS FLORIDA REGISTERED AGENT

I, Charles F. Mathias, President of Pacific Registered Agents, Inc., consent to serve as Registered Agent in the State of Florida for Linden Holdings II, LLC. I understand it will be our responsibility to accept service of process on behalf of the corporation, to forward mail addressed to the corporation in care of Pacific Registered Agents, Inc., and to immediately notify the Office of the Secretary of State if we resign or change the registered office or business address. Our registered office and business address is:

Pacific Registered Agents, Inc. 5647 110th Ave. North Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

Signature of Agent

Title: President Date: 1/13/2020

. .

.

2020 JAN 22 PT 3: 18

• ⊷

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Issue Date: 1/16/2020

Name: LINDEN HOLDINGS II, ELC (489DLC - 586747) Date of Incorporation: 11/9/2018 Duration: PERPETUAL

I. Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the limited liability company named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa.
- b. All fees, taxes and penalties required under the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and other laws due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
- d. The Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the limited liability company.
- e. The Secretary of State has not filed either a statement of dissolution or statement of termination.

2070 JAL 22 P يې م ور د م <u>--</u>

Certificate ID: CS184849 To validate certificates visit: sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State